
 

 PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SCHEDULE OF AUTHORIZED PERSONS  
(Revised August 28, 2024) 

 State  
Commission  

Email  Telephone  Affiliation with 
that Commission  

Date Approved  

Christian McDewell  Pennsylvania  cmcdewell@pa.gov  717-787-7466  Employee  January 8, 2021  

Kriss Brown  Pennsylvania  kribrown@pa.gov  717-787-4518  Employee  January 30, 2020  

David Screven Pennsylvania  dscreven@pa.gov 717-787-5000  Employee  August 27, 2024  

Shaun Sparks  Pennsylvania  shsparks@pa.gov  717-787-3464  Employee  January 30, 2020  

Shane Rooney  Pennsylvania  srooney@pa.gov  717-787-2871  Employee  January 30, 2014  

Kimberly Barrow  Pennsylvania  kmb@pa.gov  717-772-8840  Vice Chair  January 30, 2014  

Matthew Wurst  Pennsylvania  mwurst@pa.gov  717-787-5553  Employee  January 30, 2014  

  
Stephen M. DeFrank  Pennsylvania  smd@pa.gov  717-783-1197  Chairman  August 8, 2025  

John F. Coleman, Jr.  Pennsylvania  jfc@pa.gov  717-772-0692  Commissioner  May 31, 2018  

Ralph Yanora  Pennsylvania  RVY@pa.gov  717-705-6767  Commissioner  January 30, 2020  

Krystle Sacavage  Pennsylvania  ksacvage@pa.gov  717-787-5262  Employee  May 31, 2018  

Rachel A. Schlensker  Pennsylvania  rschlenske@pa.gov  717-783-5769 Employee  May 31, 2018  

Elizabeth Barnes  Pennsylvania  ebarnes@pa.gov 717-772-5408  Employee  July 8, 2022  

 

Jordan Van Order  Pennsylvania  jvanorder@pa.gov  717-787-8763  Employee  January 30, 2020  

Jeremy Haring  Pennsylvania  jharing@pa.gov  717-783-6175  Employee  January 30, 2020  

Ghana Redman  Pennsylvania  gredman@pa.gov  717-783-1546  Employee  January 30, 2020  

Dan Searfoorce  Pennsylvania  dsearfoorc@pa.gov  717-783-6159  Employee  January 30, 2020  

Darren Gill  Pennsylvania  DGILL@pa.gov  717-783-5244  Employee  January 30, 2020  

Christopher Van de Verg  Pennsylvania  cvandeverg@pa.gov  717-783-3459  Employee  July 8, 2022  

Tiffany Tran  Pennsylvania  tiftran@pa.gov  717-783-3459  Employee  July 8, 2022  

John Van Zant Pennsylvania jvanzant@pa.gov 717-787-3810 Employee August 27 2024 

Stephanie Wimer Pennsylvania stwimer@pa.gov 717-772-8839 Employee January 5, 2023 

Kathryn Zerfuss Pennsylvania katzerfuss@pa.gov 717-783-1763 Commissioner January 5, 2023 

David Alexander Pennsylvania davalexand@pa.gov 717-425-7068 Employee June 6, 2023 

Jamie McClintock Pennsylvania jmcclintoc@pa.gov  717-346-2615 Employee August 27, 2024 

Rick Bowie Pennsylvania fbowie@pa.gov 717-787-9895 Employee June 6, 2023 

Larry Gelencser Pennsylvania lgelencser@pa.gov 717-705-0369 Employee June 6, 2023 

Max Van Schilt Pennsylvania mvanschilt@pa.gov 717-214-2615 Employee June 6, 2023 

Abdoul Barry Pennsylvania abbarry@pa.gov 717-346-2615 Employee August 27, 2024 
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Erin Laudenslager Pennsylvania elaudensla@pa.gov 717-705-4364 Employee August 27, 2024 

Patrick Shaughnessy Pennsylvania pashaughne@pa.gov 717-772-0319 Employee August 27, 2024 

Charece Collins Pennsylvania charcollin@pa.gov 717-787-7304 Employee August 28, 2024 
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